
Degree: Bachelor of Science in Education 

College: Education, Arts, and Humanities 

Major: Early Childhood and Elementary Education 

Major Code: EAEL

Concentration: N/A
Minor: N/A

Minor Code: N/A

Credits Required: 120

General Education Program Requirements
Foundations: (12 Credits)

Oral Communication (3 Credits)

Quantitative Reasoning (3 Credits)

Technological Literacy (3 Credits) 

Written Communication (3 Credits)

Required Major Courses: (30 Credits)

Competencies: 
Applied Methodologies 

Ethical Reasoning

Information Literacy

Intercultural Fluency

Keystone Experience

Quantitative Applications

Writing Intensive

Discoveries: (Credits 27)
Art/Humanities (9 Credits)

Wellness & Personal Health: (3 Credits)

Natural Sciences & Technology (9 Credits)

Social Sciences (9 Credits)

ENGL 1200 College Composition

MATH 1110 Math for Teachers I

ECEE 1100 Teaching Children's Literature

ED 2333 Technology in Teaching and Learning

MATH 2120 Math for Teachers II

ECEE 2440 Motor Development & Learning

ECEE 3710 Teaching Science K-4

ECEE 2300 Family & Community Collaborative Partnerships

ECEE 3600 Reading & Writing Instruction

ECEE 2300 Family & Community Collaborative Partnerships

ED 4240/4250 Student Teaching

ECEE 3700 Teaching Math K-4 or MATH 2120 Math for Teachers II

ED 4240  and ECEE 2440 Motor Development & Learning

ECEE 1200 Child Development and Learning

ECEE 1210 Developmentally Appropriate Practices in PreK

ECEE 2300 Family & Community Collaborative Partnerships

ECEE 2320 Early Childhood & Elem Ed Learning Environments

ECEE 2340 Creative Arts for Early Childhood Education

ECEE 2400 Emergent Literacy and Language

ECEE 2410 Pre-K STEAM

ECEE 2420 Culturally & Develop Responsive Teach in PreK

ECEE 2430 Observation & Assessment

ECEE 3500 Curriculum & Instruction K-4

ECEE 3610 Phonics and Structured Language Instruction

ECEE 3620 Assessment K-4

ECEE 3630 Leadership and Advocacy in Childhood Education

ECEE 3700 Teaching Mathematics in Grades K-4
ECEE 3710 Teaching Science in Grades K-4
ECEE 3720 Teaching Social Studies in Grades K-4

ECEE 3600 Components of Reading & Writing Instruction

ECEE 3730 Content Area Literacy

ECEE 3740 Integrated STEAM

ED 3700 ELL Foundations

ED 4240 Student Teaching

ED 4250 Student Teaching
SPED 1050 Foundations of Special Education
SPED 2100 Teaching Students with Disabilities
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Year 1

Year 3

Suggested Four Year Course Sequence

Year 2

Year 4

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Fall Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Spring Semester

Foundations: ENGL 1200 College Composition
Foundations Elective: Oral Communication
ECEE 1100 Teaching Children’s Literature 
Discoveries Elective - Arts & Humanities  
    *Must be a literature course with an ENGL Prefix such as  
      1300, 2300, 2310, 2320, or 2330 
Discoveries Elective - Social Science  
    *Recommended: EDUC 1750 Ed Psychology

ECEE 3500 Curriculum & Instructional K-4 
ECEE 3600 Components of Reading and Writing Instruction 
ECEE 3610 Phonics and Structured Language
Discoveries Elective: Social Science
Discoveries Elective: Natural Science and Tech 
 
* ECEE 3600 and 3610 are co-requisites and MUST be taken together.

MATH 2120 Math for Teachers II
SPED 1050 Foundations of Special Education
ECEE 2320 Early Childhood & Elem Education

            Learning Environments 
Discoveries Elective: Natural Science and Tech
Discoveries Elective: Social Science

ECEE 3700 Teaching Mathematics in Grades K-4  
ECEE 3710 Teaching Science in Grades K-4  
ECEE 3720 Teaching Social Studies in Grades K-4
ECEE 3730 Content Area Literacy  
ECEE 3740 Intro to Integrative STEM  
 
* Due to required embedded field this semester, taking additional 
courses outside of those listed is not recommended.  
**These courses are co-requisites and MUST be taken together.

ED 2333 Technology in Teaching and Learning 
ECEE 1200 Child Development and Learning 
ECEE 1210 Developmentally Appropriate Practice in  
                    PreK 
Foundations: MATH 1110 Math for Teachers 
ECEE 2340 Creative Arts for Early Childhood Education

ECEE 3620 Assessment K-4 
ECEE 3630 Leadership & Advocacy in Childhood Ed 
SPED 2100 Teaching Students with Disabilities
ED 3700 English Language Learners Foundations 
Elective - Arts & Humanities

ECEE 2400 Emergent Literacy and Language
ECEE 2410 Teaching Pre-K STEAM
ECEE 2420 Culturally & Developmentally Responsible 

            Teaching in PreK
ECEE 2430 Observation and Assessment
ECEE 2300 Family & Community Coll Partnerships 
 
* Due to required embedded field this semester,  
   taking additional courses outside of those listed is not  
   recommended. 
**These courses are co-requisites and MUST be taken together.

ED 4240 Student Teaching 
ED 4250 Student Teaching
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